For immediate release





Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited (Limited company incorporated in Cayman Islands)

(Stock code: 0268.HK)

Kingdee Signs a Strategic Cooperation Agreement on Digitalization with Yixintang

[[-], 2022, Hong Kong] On December 29, 2021, Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited ("Kingdee International", "Kingdee" or the "Company", collectively called the "Group" along with its affiliated companies; stock code: 0268.HK) and Yixintang Pharmaceutical Group Co., Ltd. ("Yixintang") signed a strategic cooperation agreement on digitalization in Kunming. Ruan Hongxian, Board Chairman of Yixintang, and Xu Shaochun, Board Chairman and CEO of Kingdee, attended the signing ceremony.

Through the strategic cooperation, both sides will address countless issues of common concern among big health enterprises, such as decision making based on data analysis, cost control based on comprehensive budget and the requirements of Internet plus, so as to support Yixintang in decision making and the transition from traditional extensive operation to modern refined operation.



Xu Shaochun, Board Chairman and CEO of Kingdee, said, "It was the best of times, it was the worst of times. In the past year, all industries have undergone tremendous adjustments, which were actually restructuring. To achieve high-quality development, we need to combine physical economy and virtual economy, and empower traditional industries with digital technologies. The best vision of digitalization is 'digital governance', which is to empower industries and govern enterprises with digital technologies. I'm proud of Kingdee Cloud Cosmic for its technological strength. Its success is foreseeable, and can be on a par with or even surpass that of foreign manufacturers. We believe, with both strength and capability, Yixintang will be successful in its digital transformation."

Zhang Yong, President of Kingdee China, said, "Kingdee has been centering on customers and based on strivers. Yixingtang has been serving the people wholeheartedly. Both enterprises share something in common in cultures. We believe the digital capability jointly built by Kingdee and Yixintang will become the cornerstone for the long-term development of Yixintang, and Kingdee will live up to the expectation of Yixintang and fight to achieve the goal of both sides."



Based on the cooperation, Kingdee will do its best to help Yixintang stay ahead in the drug retail field, fulfill the vision of "building a better life wholeheartedly" and the mission of "providing the public with the most comprehensive health management service sincerely", and lead the new wave of digitalization in the drug retail field.

About Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited

Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited ("Kingdee International" or "Kingdee") was established in 1993. It is listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (stock code: 0268.HK) and headquartered in Shenzhen, China. Adhering to the core values of "Acting in all Conscience, with Integrity and Righteousness", the Company is committed to helping businesses achieve their growth targets through dedicated services. It strives to provide clients with the most trusted enterprise service platform.

With the exploration in cloud services area, Kingdee has continuously received recognition from renown global and local research institutions. Kingdee achieved the following six major recognitions: 1) the only Chinese enterprise SaaS vendor ranked top-five market share in Garnter's 2020 Application Platform Software; 2) the only Chinese enterprise SaaS vendor selected into Gartner's Global Market Guide; 3) the only Chinese vendor won IDC's 2020 Global SaaS Customer Satisfaction Award, ranked No.1 in ERP SaaS customer satisfaction; 4) the only Chinese vendor selected into IDC's 2021 Asia Pacific Manufacturing ERP SaaS MarketScape, as a Contender; 5) the only company ranked No.1 market share in IDC's China's Enterprise SaaS ERM market for four consecutive years; 6) the only company ranked No.1 market in IDC's growth enterprise application software market for seventeen consecutive years.

Many cloud service products of Kingdee have won the favour of benchmark enterprises, which included Kingdee Cloud Cosmic (new-generation PaaS Platform for enterprises), Kingdee Cloud Constellation (SaaS solution for large enterprises), Kingdee Cloud Galaxy (SaaS solution for medium-sized enterprises), Kingdee Cloud Stellar (SaaS solution for micro and small enterprises). Kingdee has provided software management and cloud services for more than 6.8 million enterprises, governments and organizations across the world.

For further information, please contact:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Ltd. Gia Yuan / Lynn Liao Tel: (852) 3641 1317 / (852) 3970 2211 Email: kingdee@wsfg.hk